01-1999 1
Page
Special versions ..................................................................................................................... 2
Cost free repairs..................................................................................................................... 2
Service shops......................................................................................................................... 2
Special tools ........................................................................................................................... 3
Motor module OMT FX, OMT FL and OMT FH...................................................................... 4
- Exploded view ...................................................................................................................... 4

J Small bearing mandrel for OMT FX, OMT FL and OMT FH.
Danfoss code no.: SJ 151-9076-2
L Bearing puller (e.g. Belzer Type Code no. 108-264).
B C
D E F
G H I J
(Note: G, H and L cannot be
bought from Danfoss).
A
Motor module OMT FX, OMT FL and OMT FH, exploded view
4 HN.14.V2.52
* OMT FL and OMT FH only
* Included in set of seals. See under brake module
NBR: (Buna N, Perbunan)
(Ref.: Item nos. see exploded view page 4 or sectional drawings page 9)
HN.14.V2.52 5
Motor module OMT FX,
OMT FL and OMT FH,
spare parts list Stock per 100 motors
Number per motor
Item Spare parts Code No.
1 Name plate 151A0407 1 10
2 Screw M14 4 12
OMT 160, 200 F; l = 120 mm 681X1118
OMT 250 F; l = 130 mm 681X1120
OMT 315 F; l = 140 mm 681X1123
OMT 400 F; l = 150 mm 681X1127
OMT 500 F; l = 160 mm 681X1411
3 Valve housing OMT FL, OMT FH 151B1719 1 2
4 Valve housing OMT FX 151B1747 1 2
5 Main port plug (plastic) 633X0071 2 25
6 Drain port plug (plastic) OMT FX 633X0028 1 12
7 Spring washer 33 × 29,1 × 0,5 mm 684X0087 2 10
8 Spacer 151B1311 1 2
9 O-ring 40 × 2 mm NBR 633B1378 1 *
10 O-ring 63 × 2 mm NBR 633B1365 1 *
11 Guide pin ∅5; l = 14 mm 682L9105 1 5
12 Balance plate 151B1483 1 3
13 Disc valve 151B1072 1 3
14 Channel plate 151B1043 1 5
15 Valve drive 151B1309 1 5
16 O-ring 96 × 3 mm NBR 633B1366 1 *
17 Guide pin ∅4; l = 10 mm 682L2006 1 5
18 Gearwheel set 1 5
OMT 160 F; w = 20 mm 151B1033
OMT 200 F; w = 25 mm 151B1034
OMT 250 F; w = 31 mm 151B1035
OMT 315 F; w = 40 mm 151B1087
OMT 400 F; w = 51 mm 151B1088
OMT 500 F; w = 65 mm 151B1062
19 O-ring 96 × 3 mm NBR 633B1366 1 *
20 Intermediate plate OMT FL, OMT FH 151B1737 1 3
21 O-ring, OMT FL and OMT FH 96 × 3 mm NBR 633B1366 1 *
22 Conical seal ring OMT FL, OMT FH 633B9022 1 *
23 Cardan shaft 1 3
OMT 160 F; l = 104 mm 151B1346
OMT 200 F; l = 108 mm 151B1347
OMT 250 F; l = 114 mm 151B1348
OMT 315 F; l = 124 mm 151B1655
OMT 400 F; l = 134,5 mm 151B1657
OMT 500 F; l = 148,5 mm 151B1537
6 HN.14.V2.52
Dismantling motor
module OMT FX,
OMT FL and OMT FH
Generelt
Motordelen skilles ad ved at demontere de enkelte dele i nummerrækkefølge, se tegning side 4.